FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar 05-08-2000

RI



ocket No.: 68883.1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

DORANDE VIO	AND AND HAR SHEET AND THE STATE OF THE STATE	
Tab settings → → → ▼ , 1013	348994 ▼ ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Russell Reim	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DreimLens, Inc.	
	Address: 1900 South Harbor City Boulevard, Suite 217	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:	- 1 A	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Melbourne State/Prov.: Florida	
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 32901	
Execution Date: April 7, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) 5,963,297	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	☐ Yes ☒ No	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Daniel C. Crilly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 38,417 Address: Holland & Knight LLP	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
One East Broward Boulevard, Suite 1300	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Fort Lauderdale State/Prov.: Florida	8. Deposit account number:	
Country: USA ZIP: 33301		
5/08/2000 DNGUYEN 00000289 5963297 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.		
, ,	April 14, 2000	

PATENT

REEL: 010756 FRAME: 0238

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas Russell Reim, an individual presently residing at 3061 Rio

Palma N, Indialantic, Florida 32903, is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the United States Letters Patent (the "Patent") listed on Schedule A attached

hereto; and

WHEREAS, DreimLens, Inc., a Florida corporation having a principal place of

business at 1900 South Harbor City Boulevard, Suite 217, Melbourne, Florida 32901

(hereinafter "DreimLens"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and

under said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

Thomas Russell Reim does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to DreimLens, its successors

and assigns the Patent, including all reexaminations, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to

be held and enjoyed by DreimLens, its successors and assigns for their own use and enjoyment

to the end of the term or terms of the Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held and enjoyed by Thomas Russell Reim if this assignment and sale had not been made;

together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent, with the right

to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of

its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, FURTHER, Thomas Russell Reim hereby authorizes and requests any official

whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any and all re-issues reexaminations, and extensions of

the Patent to DreimLens as assignee of the entire interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 010756 FRAME: 0239

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Thomas Russell Reim has caused this Patent Assignment to
be exe	By: Thomas Russell Reim
	Thomas Russell Reini
STAT COUN	E OF <u>fluida</u>) SS: NTY OF <u>Island</u>
2000,	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this the day of the day o
	By:
	Joanne McC 60 60 Commission # CG 60 Expires Jan. 25, 2004 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

SCHEDULE A

United States Letters Patent

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
5,963,297	October 5, 1999	Orthokeratology Contact Lens and Method Therefor

3

PATENT REEL: 010756 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 04/17/2000